## Village of Hyde Park, Vermont

## WARNING FOR THE ANNUAL VILLAGE MEETING

Tuesday, April 29, 2024

The Annual Meeting of the Incorporated Village of Hyde Park, Vermont is hereby called, and legal voters therein are warned to meet at the Library at the Hyde Park Elementary School, on Main Street, Hyde Park, on Tuesday, April 29, 2025, at 7:00 PM for the transaction of the following business, viz:

Article 1.	To elect a President for the ensuing year.
Article 2.	Consideration and approval of the summarization of minutes of the 2024 Annual Meeting.
Article 3.	To elect a Trustee of the Bliss Library Fund for a term of three years.
Article 4.	To elect a Village Trustee for a term of two (2) years.
Article 5.	To elect a Village Trustee for a term of three (3) years.
Article 6.	To elect a Village Trustee for a term of three (3) years, with two (2) years remaining, concluding in 2027.
Article 7.	To hear, act upon and accept the report of the Village Officers.
Article 8.	To determine if the Village voters will approve the estimated budget as proposed by the Board of Trustees for 2025, authorize the estimated General Department expenditures of \$123,531, of which \$39,568 is to be raised by taxes at the rate of \$0.0946 per \$100 of assessed property value, to be used for operations of the General Department.
Article 9.	Shall the Village voters authorize the Board of Trustees to borrow money on promissory notes of the Village and to defray current expenses of the Village.
Article 10.	To set a due date of August 30, 2025 for Village Taxes and an interest percentage of 1 percent (1%) for the first three months following the due date on amounts remaining unpaid and one and one half percent (1 ½%) for the thereafter remaining unpaid, and an additional eight percent (8%) penalty for delinquent taxes.

departments, operating structure, e.g. office location, services, and future goals.

To act upon any other business that may legally be brought before said meeting.

To hear from the Village on status of work projects relating to improvements needed for State of Vermont permits for the Hyde Park Water Department and other potential improvements to the Village, and its'

Approved by the Board of Trustees on March 26, 2025

Microsoft Teams Need help?

Join the meeting now

Article 11.

Article 12

Meeting ID: 211 612 598 588

Passcode: Sb6co79w